GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:479
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2012
PROGRAMMES THROUGH CBWE
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has organised various programmes through the Central Board for Workers Education (CBWE) in various
States/Union Territories including Maharashtra; and

(b) if so, the State/Union Territory-wise details of the progress and the achievements made as a result of implementation of the said
programmes during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRIKODIKUNNIL SURESH)

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. The Central Board for Workers Education (CBWE) organises various types of training programmes for
organised, unorganised and rural sector workers in the country including Maharashtra. During the Financial Year 2009-10, 2010-11,
2011-12, and 2012-13 (upto October, 2012) the total numbers of training programmes conducted by CBWE and workers trained,
State/UT-wise is given in the Annexure.
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